
GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025
"Rank 16" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A

JIMENEZ Sergio ES 113 65 1.738 4 16 7 1
MORALES Daniel CO 103 60 1.716 3 11 7 2
JASPERS Dick NL 114 75 1.520 3 10 7 3

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 89 68 1.308 2 9 8 4

B

KIM Haeng Jik KR 120 56 2.142 6 11 9 1
CHO Myung Woo KR 97 54 1.796 4 10 7 2
ORAK Turgay TR 101 74 1.364 2 8 5 3

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 86 70 1.228 0 12 6 4

C

HORN Martin DE 120 58 2.068 6 12 11 1
CHOI Wan Young KR 106 57 1.859 4 11 8 2
PATINO Hugo US 92 61 1.508 2 8 7 3

TRAN Quyet Chien VN 49 50 0.980 0 7 6 4

D

MERCKX Eddy BE 120 39 3.076 6 13 12 1
CAUDRON Frederic BE 119 53 2.245 4 12 11 2

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 72 47 1.531 2 9 8 3
CHA Myeong Jong KR 60 47 1.276 0 8 8 4

E

HWANG Bong Joo KR 119 56 2.125 4 10 9 1
ZANETTI Marco IT 116 65 1.784 4 11 10 2

KARAKURT Berkay TR 104 71 1.464 2 10 8 3
LE Thanh Tien VN 91 64 1.421 2 14 8 4

F

DAO Van Ly VN 120 75 1.600 6 11 9 1
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 116 61 1.901 4 7 6 2
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 112 88 1.272 2 10 8 3
TRAN Thanh Luc VN 88 74 1.189 0 7 7 4

G

HOFMAN Glenn NL 114 51 2.235 4 17 9 1
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 100 45 2.222 4 9 9 2
BURY Jeremy FR 115 69 1.666 3 9 8 3
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 92 59 1.559 1 7 6 4

H

SIDHOM Sameh EG 120 74 1.621 5 12 8 1
HEO Jung Han KR 111 62 1.790 4 12 6 2

CEULEMANS Peter BE 104 68 1.529 2 19 8 3
THAI Hong Chiem VN 105 66 1.590 1 10 8 4



GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025
"Rank 16" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
MERCKX Eddy BE 120 39 3.076 6 13 12 1
KIM Haeng Jik KR 120 56 2.142 6 11 9 2
HORN Martin DE 120 58 2.068 6 12 11 3
DAO Van Ly VN 120 75 1.600 6 11 9 4

SIDHOM Sameh EG 120 74 1.621 5 12 8 5
HOFMAN Glenn NL 114 51 2.235 4 17 9 6
HWANG Bong Joo KR 119 56 2.125 4 10 9 7
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 113 65 1.738 4 16 7 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
CAUDRON Frederic BE 119 53 2.245 4 12 11 9
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 100 45 2.222 4 9 9 10
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 116 61 1.901 4 7 6 11
CHOI Wan Young KR 106 57 1.859 4 11 8 12
CHO Myung Woo KR 97 54 1.796 4 10 7 13
HEO Jung Han KR 111 62 1.790 4 12 6 14
ZANETTI Marco IT 116 65 1.784 4 11 10 15
MORALES Daniel CO 103 60 1.716 3 11 7 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
BURY Jeremy FR 115 69 1.666 3 9 8 17
JASPERS Dick NL 114 75 1.520 3 10 7 18

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 72 47 1.531 2 9 8 19
CEULEMANS Peter BE 104 68 1.529 2 19 8 20

PATINO Hugo US 92 61 1.508 2 8 7 21
KARAKURT Berkay TR 104 71 1.464 2 10 8 22

ORAK Turgay TR 101 74 1.364 2 8 5 23
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 112 88 1.272 2 10 8 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 4th Rank
LE Thanh Tien VN 91 64 1.421 2 14 8 25

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 89 68 1.308 2 9 8 26
THAI Hong Chiem VN 105 66 1.590 1 10 8 27
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 92 59 1.559 1 7 6 28
CHA Myeong Jong KR 60 47 1.276 0 8 8 29
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 86 70 1.228 0 12 6 30
TRAN Thanh Luc VN 88 74 1.189 0 7 7 31
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 49 50 0.980 0 7 6 32


